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Prison Facilities and Security Designations 

*Operated by CoreCivic. 
**Women’s Therapeutic Residential Center (WTRC) — 
• West Region, Lauderdale County, Henning, Minimum to Medium 

Community Supervision Districts, District Offices, and Counties Served 

Institution Region County City Security Designation

Bledsoe County Correctional Complex (BCCX) East Bledsoe Pikeville Minimum - Close
DeBerry Special Needs Facility (DSNF) Middle Davidson Nashville Minimum - Maximum
Hardeman County Correctional Facility (HCCF)* West Hardeman Whiteville Minimum - Medium
Mark Luttrell Transition Center (MLTC) West Shelby Memphis Minimum - Medium
Morgan County Correctional Complex (MCCX) East Morgan Wartburg Minimum - Maximum
Northeast Correctional Complex (NECX) East Johnson Mountain City Minimum - Maximum
Northwest Correctional Complex (NWCX) West Lake Tiptonville Minimum - Close
Riverbend Maximum Security Institution (RMSI) Middle Davidson Nashville Minimum - Maximum
South Central Correctional Facility (SCCF)* Middle Wayne Clifton Minimum - Close
Tennessee Prison for Women (TPFW) Middle Davidson Nashville Minimum - Maximum
Trousdale Turner Correctional Complex (TTCC)* East Trousdale Hartsville Minimum - Medium
Turney Center Industrial Complex (TCIX) Middle Hickman Only Minimum - Close
West Tennessee State Penitentiary (WTSP)** West Lauderdale Henning Minimum - Maximum
Whiteville Correctional Facility (WCFA)* West Hardeman Whiteville Minimum - Medium

District District 
Office Counties Served

10 Johnson City Carter, Greene, Hamblen, Hawkins, Johnson, Sullivan, Washington, Unicoi
20 Knoxville Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger, Hancock, Jefferson, Knox, Sevier, Union
21 Clinton Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Fentress, Loudon, Morgan, Roane, Scott
30 Chattanooga Bledsoe, Bradley, Grundy, Hamilton, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Polk, Rhea, Sequatchie, Van Buren, Warren
31 Cookeville Clay, Cumberland, Dekalb, Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Trousdale, White
40 Nashville Davidson
41 Nashville Davidson
50 Murfreesboro Bedford, Cannon, Coffee, Franklin, Lincoln, Marshall, Moore, Rutherford
51 Columbia Giles, Hickman, Lawrence, Lewis, Maury, Perry, Wayne, Williamson
60 Jackson Chester, Fayette, Hardeman, Haywood, Madison, McNairy, Tipton
61 Dresden Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Decatur, Dyer, Gibson, Hardin, Henderson, Henry, Lake, Lauderdale, Obion, Weakley
70 Memphis Shelby
71 Memphis Shelby
72 Memphis Shelby
80 Clarksville Cheatham, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Montgomery, Stewart
81 Gallatin Robertson, Sumner, Wilson
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BUDGET 

TDOC Budget Compared to State of Tennessee Total Budget: FY 2020 
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HUMAN RESOURCES 

The Tennessee Department of Correction (TDOC) Central Office Human Resources provides technical assistance and advice and ensures compliance 
with Civil Service Rules, EEOC/Affirmative Action, state law, and policies.  Human Resources also implements and monitors personnel related programs 
such as employee relations, recruitment and retention, training, performance evaluations, employee transactions, and employee benefits, including 
accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act.  

Personnel* by Race and Sex: June 30, 2020 

*’Personnel’ refers to full-time employees. 

Personnel by Division: June 30, 2020 

*Central Office includes central office, major maintenance, and TDOC staff assigned to CoreCivic facilities.

Personnel by Class: June 30, 2010 – 2020 

Race Male Female Total
Caucasian 2,390 1,493 3,883
African American 525 939 1,464
Hispanic or Latino 40 44 84
Asian 8 8 16
American Indian/Alaskan Native 10 7 17
Unknown 13 11 24
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 1 1 2
Other 21 19 40
Two or More Races 4 13 17
TOTAL 3,012 2,535 5,547

Division Full-Time Personnel % of Total
Facilities 4,788 74.5%
Community Supervision 1,275 19.8%
Central Office* 365 5.7%
Total 6,428 100.0%

Personnel Type FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20
Officials / Administrators 2.1% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 2.3% 2.5% 2.6% 3.1% 3.2% 3.3% 3.5%
Security 64.7% 65.4% 65.3% 54.8% 56.5% 54.1% 56.3% 54.7% 52.4% 50.4% 49.8%
Maintenance 4.4% 4.1% 4.0% 3.3% 3.4% 3.3% 2.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0.8%
Professional 16.9% 16.5% 16.6% 28.5% 27.5% 29.5% 28.4% 30.6% 33.1% 34.5% 36.2%
Skilled 1.9% 1.9% 2.0% 1.7% 1.8% 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% 2.0% 2.1% 2.1%
Administrative Support 6.5% 6.2% 6.2% 6.7% 6.6% 6.9% 6.4% 6.7% 6.8% 6.8% 6.4%
Technical 3.6% 3.7% 3.7% 2.7% 1.8% 1.8% 1.5% 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2%
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PRISON STAFFING 

Security & Non-Security Full-Time Positions by Prison: June 30, 2020 

Location   Security Non-
Security Total

  Bledsoe County Correctional Complex (BCCX) 519 171 690
  DeBerry Special Needs Facility (DSNF) 283 214 497
  Mark Luttrell Transition Center (MLTC) 98 59 157
  Morgan County Correctional Complex (MCCX) 504 153 657
  Northeast Correctional Complex (NECX) 351 119 470
  Northwest Correctional Complex (NWCX) 441 172 613
  Riverbend Maximum Security Institution (RMSI) 282 53 335
  Tennessee Correction Academy 2 73 75
  Tennessee Prison for Women (TPFW) 169 62 231
  Turney Center Industrial Complex (TCIX) 304 108 412
  West Tennessee State Penitentiary (WTSP) 500 151 651
Facilities Total 3,453 1,335 4,788
Central Office* 7 358 365
Total 3,460 1,693 5,153
*includes DCCO, OIC, Major Maintenance, and TDOC staff at CCA facilities
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Correctional Officer Series Vacancies: June 30, 2010 – 2020 

Correctional Officer Series Vacancies by Classification: June 30, 2020 

Positions 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Vacant Positions 112 125 135 308 266 335 246 375 486 700 720
Total Positions 3,360 3,389 3,408 3,705 3,712 3,479 3,476 3,591 3,480 3,473 3,461

Vacancy Rate 3.3% 3.7% 4.0% 8.3% 7.2% 9.6% 7.1% 10.4% 14.0% 20.2% 20.8%

Positions Correctional 
Officer

Correctional 
Clerical Officer Corporal Sergeant Lieutenant Captain TOTAL

Filled 1,821 120 425 250 67 58 2,741
Total 2,495 132 454 266 76 58 3,461

Vacancy Rate 26.4% 9.1% 6.4% 6.0% 11.8% 0.0% 20.8%

TDOC Prison Separations
# 

Employees
FY 2019/2020 

Turnover
Bledsoe County Correctional Complex 134 482 27.8%
DeBerry Special Needs Facility 71 207 34.3%
Mark Luttrell Transition Center 30 85 35.3%
Morgan County Correctional Complex 164 446 36.8%
Northeast Correctional Complex 92 314 29.3%
Northwest Correctional Complex 105 276 38.0%
Riverbend Maximum Security Institution 76 193 39.4%
Tennessee Prison for Women 57 127 44.9%
Turney Center Industrial Complex 112 234 47.9%
West Tennessee State Penitentiary 75 426 17.6%
Office of Investigation and Compliance 0 8 0.0%
Total 916 2798 32.7%
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Correctional Officer Salary Comparison 

State DOC 
Average Starting 

Salary 

North Carolina $31,200 

Kentucky $30,000 

Alabama $33,081 

Virginia $33,394 

Georgia $29,488 

Missouri  $31,288 

Arkansas $29,046 

Tennessee 

Mississippi 

$32,524 

$25,651 

Federal Bureau of Prisons $41,868  

Davidson County Sheriff’s Office $37,178 

Shelby County Sheriff’s Office $36,129 

Hamilton County Sheriff’s Office 

Knox County Sheriff’s Office  

$34,557 

$34,329 
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Community Supervision 
Security & Non-Security Full-Time Positions by 

District & Other Units:  June 30, 2020 

District Security 
Positions

Non-Security 
Positions Total

District 10 63 12 75
District 20 78 14 92
District 21 39 9 48
District 30 78 16 94
District 31 31 7 38
District 40 77 11 88
District 41 31 7 38
District 50 58 10 68
District 51 36 8 44
District 60 37 9 46
District 61 42 9 51
District 70 76 13 89
District 71 58 10 68
District 72 0 0 0
District 80 33 7 40
District 81 33 7 40
East PSU 58 0 58
Middle PSU 52 0 52
West PSU 40 1 41
DRCs 0 52 52
Other* 0 153 153
Districts Total 920 355 1,275
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Probation/Parole Officer Series Vacancy Rates (June 30, 2020) 

Probation/Parole Officer Turnover Rates FY2014 – FY2020 

* includes PPOs assigned to Central Office along with Institutional Probation/Parole Officers

Positions 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Vacant 34 41 36 33 78 87 96 82
Total 793 790 754 748 797 819 904 941

Vacancy Rate 4.3% 5.2% 4.8% 4.4% 9.8% 10.6% 10.6% 8.7%

District FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020
District 10 10.8% 18.1% 5.4% 10.9% 9.3% 8.9% 10.5%
District 20 11.3% 17.9% 13.8% 14.3% 13.2% 23.1% 6.3%
District 21 22.7% 14.7% 21.9% 15.8% 13.8% 25.0% 6.1%
District 30 7.6% 13.8% 19.5% 13.9% 19.0% 18.6% 20.7%
District 31 18.2% 18.5% 3.4% 13.8% 13.6% 25.0% 11.5%
District 40 24.6% 15.0% 17.1% 22.0% 16.4% 30.4% 14.5%
District 41 7.1% 7.3% 27.3% 3.3% 31.8% 28.6% 25.0%
District 42 18.8% 30.6% 17.5% 30.0% N/A* N/A* N/A
District 50 23.4% 13.0% 34.9% 8.5% 26.3% 51.4% 29.5%
District 51 14.6% 25.8% 20.0% 25.0% 10.0% 13.8% 25.9%
District 60 15.9% 25.0% 3.0% 20.0% 5.6% 20.6% 17.6%
District 61 1.8% 5.4% 5.4% 4.3% 8.8% 22.6% 2.8%
District 70 2.2% 6.9% 7.1% 18.5% 4.4% 27.1% 20.0%
District 71 12.5% 23.1% 12.5% 31.8% 19.0% 26.2% 28.9%
District 72 11.1% 5.9% 17.0% 31.1% 100.0% N/A* N/A
District 80 17.4% 11.4% 15.2% 8.8% 18.8% 14.3% 7.1%
District 81 13.2% 46.2% 9.7% 8.6% 6.3% 6.7% 7.1%
East PSU 4.8% 11.1% 19.6%
Middle PSU 20.7% 36.7% 30.3%
West PSU 7.1% 22.6% 12.5%
DRCs 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other* 5.7% 47.4% 5.6%
System Wide 13.2% 16.4% 15.2% 15.6% 13.7% 23.1% 23.1%
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PROJECTED INCARCERATED POPULATION VS. ACTUAL 
July 2018 - June 2020

The data used for this report was extracted by Strategic Technology Solutions (STS), a division within the Tennessee 
Department of Finance & Administration, from the Tennessee Offender Management Information System (TOMIS) and 
summarized by Decision Support: Research & Planning of the Tennessee Department of Correction.

Projections Updated March, 2020
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INCARCERATED FELON POPULATION 
PROJECTIONS VS. ACTUAL 

Fiscal years 2017/2018 – 2019/2020 
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INCARCERATED FELON POPULATIONS 
Fiscal years 2012/2013 – 2019/2020 

as of June 30, 2020 

Total Monthly
Felon Monthly Percent TDOC Percent TDOC Percent Locally Percent Local 

Population Change Change Facilities of Total Backup* of Total Sentenced* of Total Total*

(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)

FY AVG.
2012/2013 29,654 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473
2013/2014 29,758 20,945 70.4% 4,546 15.3% 4,267 14.3% 8,813
2014/2015 29,572 20,870 70.6% 4,685 15.8% 4,017 13.6% 8,702
2015/2016 29,103 20,275 69.7% 5,015 17.2% 3,813 13.1% 8,828
2016/2017 29,729 21,737 73.1% 4,427 14.9% 3,564 12.0% 7,992

2017/2018
JULY 30,185 24 0.1% 22,168 73.4% 4,613 15.3% 3,404 11.3% 8,017
AUGUST 30,318 133 0.4% 22,196 73.2% 4,698 15.5% 3,424 11.3% 8,122
SEPTEMBER 30,491 173 0.6% 22,214 72.9% 4,758 15.6% 3,519 11.5% 8,277
OCTOBER 30,285 -206 -0.7% 22,229 73.4% 4,669 15.4% 3,387 11.2% 8,056
NOVEMBER 30,421 136 0.4% 22,141 72.8% 4,883 16.1% 3,397 11.2% 8,280
DECEMBER 30,054 -367 -1.2% 22,052 73.4% 4,776 15.9% 3,226 10.7% 8,002
JANUARY 30,176 122 0.4% 21,973 72.8% 4,959 16.4% 3,244 10.8% 8,203
FEBRUARY 30,193 17 0.1% 21,960 72.7% 4,991 16.5% 3,242 10.7% 8,233
MARCH 30,082 -111 -0.4% 21,972 73.0% 4,762 15.8% 3,348 11.1% 8,110
APRIL 30,186 104 0.3% 22,086 73.2% 4,706 15.6% 3,394 11.2% 8,100
MAY 30,321 135 0.4% 22,220 73.3% 4,657 15.4% 3,444 11.4% 8,101
JUNE 30,187 -134 -0.4% 22,339 74.0% 4,463 14.8% 3,385 11.2% 7,848
FY Average 30,242 2 0.0% 22,129 73.2% 4,745 15.7% 3,368 11.1% 8,112

2018/2019
JULY 30,399 212 0.7% 22,295 73.3% 4,680 15.4% 3,424 11.3% 8,104
AUGUST 30,433 34 0.1% 22,281 73.2% 4,670 15.3% 3,482 11.4% 8,152
SEPTEMBER 30,547 114 0.4% 22,279 72.9% 4,748 15.5% 3,520 11.5% 8,268
OCTOBER 30,361 -186 -0.6% 22,243 73.3% 4,710 15.5% 3,408 11.2% 8,118
NOVEMBER 30,369 8 0.0% 22,119 72.8% 4,854 16.0% 3,396 11.2% 8,250
DECEMBER 30,128 -241 -0.8% 21,945 72.8% 4,908 16.3% 3,275 10.9% 8,183
JANUARY 30,473 345 1.1% 21,942 72.0% 5,184 17.0% 3,347 11.0% 8,531
FEBRUARY 30,419 -54 -0.2% 21,888 72.0% 5,129 16.9% 3,402 11.2% 8,531
MARCH 30,478 59 0.2% 21,933 72.0% 5,261 17.3% 3,284 10.8% 8,545
APRIL 30,560 82 0.3% 21,889 71.6% 5,302 17.3% 3,369 11.0% 8,671
MAY 30,660 100 0.3% 21,890 71.4% 5,338 17.4% 3,432 11.2% 8,770
JUNE 30,613 -47 -0.2% 21,855 71.4% 5,319 17.4% 3,439 11.2% 8,758
FY Average 30,453 36 0.1% 22,047 72.4% 5,009 16.4% 3,398 11.2% 8,407

2019/2020
JULY 30,625 12 0.0% 21,712 70.9% 5,559 18.2% 3,354 11.0% 8,913
AUGUST 30,531 -94 -0.3% 21,598 70.7% 5,568 18.2% 3,365 11.0% 8,933
SEPTEMBER 30,612 81 0.3% 21,510 70.3% 5,681 18.6% 3,421 11.2% 9,102
OCTOBER 30,403 -209 -0.7% 21,711 71.4% 5,332 17.5% 3,360 11.1% 8,692
NOVEMBER 30,346 -57 -0.2% 21,789 71.8% 5,102 16.8% 3,455 11.4% 8,557
DECEMBER 29,852 -494 -1.6% 21,738 72.8% 4,801 16.1% 3,313 11.1% 8,114
JANUARY 29,841 -11 0.0% 21,871 73.3% 4,658 15.6% 3,312 11.1% 7,970
FEBRUARY 29,973 132 0.4% 21,837 72.9% 4,818 16.1% 3,318 11.1% 8,136
MARCH 28,991 -982 -3.3% 21,523 74.2% 4,600 15.9% 2,868 9.9% 7,468
APRIL 27,946 -1,045 -3.6% 20,965 75.0% 4,385 15.7% 2,596 9.3% 6,981
MAY 27,332 -614 -2.2% 20,432 74.8% 4,455 16.3% 2,445 8.9% 6,900
JUNE 26,908 -424 -1.6% 19,896 73.9% 4,670 17.4% 2,342 8.7% 7,012
FY Average 29,447 -309 -1.1% 21,382 72.7% 4,969 16.9% 3,096 10.5% 8,065

Population figures on each year summary line are monthly averages.
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TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT TDOC PERCENT TDOC PERCENT LOCALLY PERCENT LOCAL JAIL

FELON POP. CHANGE CHANGE FACILITIES OF TOTAL BACKUP OF TOTAL SENTENCED OF TOTAL TOTAL

(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)

2001-02 24,235 1,173 5.1% 17,715 73.1% 2,505 10.3% 4,015 16.6% 6,520

2002-03 25,469 1,234 5.1% 19,408 76.2% 1,956 7.7% 4,105 16.1% 6,061

2003-04 25,865 396 1.6% 19,408 75.0% 2,110 8.2% 4,347 16.8% 6,457

2004-05 26,209 344 1.3% 19,432 74.1% 2,321 8.9% 4,456 17.0% 6,777

2005-06 26,212 3 0.0% 19,433 74.1% 2,322 8.9% 4,457 17.0% 6,779

2006-07 26,551 339 1.3% 19,341 72.8% 2,023 7.6% 5,187 19.5% 7,210

2007-08 26,998 447 1.7% 19,497 72.2% 2,204 8.2% 5,297 19.6% 7,501

2008-09 27,325 327 1.2% 19,462 71.2% 2,465 9.0% 5,398 19.8% 7,863

2009-10 27,164 -161 -0.6% 20,213 74.4% 2,573 9.5% 4,378 16.1% 6,951

2010-11 28,473 1,309 4.8% 20,428 71.7% 3,696 13.0% 4,349 15.3% 8,045

2011-12 29,869 1,396 4.9% 20,236 67.7% 4,911 16.4% 4,722 15.8% 9,633

2012-13 29,654 -215 -0.7% 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473

2013-14 29,885 231 0.8% 21,246 71.1% 4,483 15.0% 4,156 13.9% 8,639

2014-15 29,263 -622 -2.1% 20,349 69.5% 5,007 17.1% 3,907 13.4% 8,914

2015-16 29,362 99 0.3% 20,802 70.8% 4,719 16.1% 3,841 13.1% 8,560

2016-17 30,161 799 2.7% 22,225 73.7% 4,556 15.1% 3,380 11.2% 7,936

2017-18 30,187 26 0.1% 22,339 74.0% 4,463 14.8% 3,385 11.2% 7,848

2018-19 30,613 426 1.4% 21,855 71.4% 5,319 17.4% 3,439 11.2% 8,758

2019-20 26,908 -3,705 -12.1% 19,896 73.9% 4,670 17.4% 2,342 8.7% 7,012

AVG. TOTAL ANNUAL PERCENT TDOC PERCENT TDOC PERCENT LOCALLY PERCENT LOCAL JAIL

FELON POP. CHANGE CHANGE FACILITIES OF TOTAL BACKUP OF TOTAL SENTENCED OF TOTAL TOTAL

(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)

2001-02 23,891 1,266 5.6% 17,611 73.7% 2,143 9.0% 4,137 17.3% 6,280

2002-03 24,913 1,022 4.3% 18,436 74.0% 2,313 9.3% 4,164 16.7% 6,477

2003-04 25,635 722 2.9% 19,404 75.7% 2,021 7.9% 4,210 16.4% 6,231

2004-05 26,036 401 1.6% 19,431 74.6% 2,180 8.4% 4,425 17.0% 6,605

2005-06 26,323 287 1.1% 19,406 73.7% 2,293 8.7% 4,624 17.6% 6,917

2006-07 26,100 -223 -0.8% 19,379 74.2% 1,885 7.2% 4,836 18.5% 6,721

2007-08 26,801 701 2.7% 19,428 72.5% 2,025 7.6% 5,347 20.0% 7,372

2008-09 27,411 610 2.3% 19,463 71.0% 2,509 9.2% 5,440 19.8% 7,949

2009-10 27,311 -100 -0.4% 20,028 73.3% 2,281 8.4% 5,002 18.3% 7,283

2010-11 27,782 471 1.7% 20,274 73.0% 2,966 10.7% 4,542 16.3% 7,508

2011-12 29,232 1,450 5.2% 20,217 69.2% 4,456 15.2% 4,559 15.6% 9,015

2012-13 29,654 422 1.4% 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473

2013-14 29,758 104 0.4% 20,945 70.4% 4,546 15.3% 4,267 14.3% 8,813

2014-15 29,572 -186 -0.6% 20,870 70.6% 4,685 15.8% 4,017 13.6% 8,702

2015-16 29,103 -469 -1.6% 20,275 69.7% 5,015 17.2% 3,813 13.1% 8,828

2016-17 29,728 625 2.1% 21,737 73.1% 4,427 14.9% 3,564 12.0% 7,991

2017-18 30,242 514 1.7% 22,129 73.2% 4,745 15.7% 3,368 11.1% 8,112

2018-19 30,453 212 0.7% 22,047 72.4% 5,009 16.4% 3,398 11.2% 8,407

2019-20 29,447 -1,007 -3.3% 21,382 72.6% 4,969 16.9% 3,096 10.5% 8,065

INCARCERATED FELON POPULATION AVERAGES FY 2001/02 - FY 2019/20

     INCARCERATED FELON POPULATION TOTALS AT FISCAL YEAR END (JUNE 30) FY 2001/02 - FY 2019/20

INCARCERATED FELON POPULATIONS 
Fiscal Years 2001/02 – 2019/20 
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Source:  TDOC Jail Summary Report 

Total Total Other Total % % % % % %

Jail Monthly % TDOC Local Federal Convicted Convicted Pre-trial TDOC Local Federal Other Conv. Conv. Pre-trial

2018/2019 Pop. Change Change Inmates Felons & Others Felons Misdem. Detainees Felons Felons & Others Felons Misdem. Detainees

JULY 31,436 294 0.9% 4,680 3,424 947 879 5,195 16,311 15% 11% 3% 3% 17% 52%

AUGUST 31,715 279 0.9% 4,670 3,482 979 876 5,522 16,186 15% 11% 3% 3% 17% 51%

SEPTEMBER 31,663 -52 -0.2% 4,748 3,520 1089 811 5,406 16,089 15% 11% 3% 3% 17% 51%

OCTOBER 31,437 -226 -0.7% 4,710 3,408 1072 811 5,065 16,371 15% 11% 3% 3% 16% 52%

NOVEMBER 30,524 -913 -2.9% 4,854 3,396 1092 831 5,154 15,197 16% 11% 4% 3% 17% 50%

DECEMBER 30,167 -357 -1.2% 4,908 3,275 1039 786 4,496 15,663 16% 11% 3% 3% 15% 52%

JANUARY 30,814 647 2.1% 5,184 3,347 987 782 4,905 15,609 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 51%

FEBRUARY 30,962 148 0.5% 5,129 3,402 1048 874 4,948 15,561 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

MARCH 30,894 -68 -0.2% 5,261 3,284 1025 838 4,979 15,507 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

APRIL 31,156 262 0.8% 5,302 3,369 1019 860 5,109 15,497 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

MAY 31,391 235 0.8% 5,338 3,432 1089 862 5,070 15,600 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

JUNE 31,806 415 1.3% 5,319 3,439 1021 888 5,193 15,946 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

AVERAGE 31,164 5,009 3,398 1033.92 842 5,087 15,795 16% 11% 3% 3% 16% 51%

Total Total Other Total % % % % % %

Jail Monthly % TDOC Local Federal Convicted Convicted Pre-trial TDOC Local Federal Other Conv. Conv. Pre-trial

2019/2020 Pop. Change Change Inmates Felons & Others Felons Misdem. Detainees Felons Felons & Others Felons Misdem. Detainees

JULY 31,880 74 0.2% 5,559 3,354 1100 814 5,125 15,928 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

AUGUST 32,236 356 1.1% 5,568 3,365 1112 799 5,275 16,117 17% 10% 3% 2% 16% 50%

SEPTEMBER 32,155 -81 -0.3% 5,681 3,421 1076 760 5,029 16,188 18% 11% 3% 2% 16% 50%

OCTOBER 31,204 -951 -3.0% 5,332 3,360 997 797 4,816 15,902 17% 11% 3% 3% 15% 51%

NOVEMBER 30,349 -855 -2.7% 5,102 3,455 951 800 4,773 15,268 17% 11% 3% 3% 16% 50%

DECEMBER 29,389 -960 -3.2% 4,801 3,313 921 786 4,248 15,320 16% 11% 3% 3% 14% 52%

JANUARY 30,008 619 2.1% 4,658 3,312 1023 845 4,819 15,351 16% 11% 3% 3% 16% 51%

FEBRUARY 29,858 -150 -0.5% 4,818 3,318 1002 781 4,823 15,116 16% 11% 3% 3% 16% 51%

MARCH 23,705 -6,153 -20.6% 4,601 2,869 853 722 3,199 11,461 19% 12% 4% 3% 13% 48%

APRIL 20,702 -3,003 -12.7% 4,385 2,596 840 607 2,300 9,974 21% 13% 4% 3% 11% 48%

MAY 21,315 613 3.0% 4,455 2,445 875 664 2,178 10,698 21% 11% 4% 3% 10% 50%

JUNE 22,227 912 4.3% 4,670 2,342 942 671 2,434 11,168 21% 11% 4% 3% 11% 50%

AVERAGE 27,919 4,969 3,096 974.333 754 4,085 14,041 18% 11% 3% 3% 15% 50%

LOCAL JAIL POPULATIONS FISCAL YEARS 2018/19 – 2019/2020 
as of June 30, 2020 
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TOTAL PERCENT NEW PERCENT VIOLATORS PERCENT ESCAPEES PERCENT 
ADMISSIONS CHANGE COMMITS OF TOTAL RETURNED OF TOTAL & OTHERS OF TOTAL

2019/2020              TDOC*
JULY 978 31.1% 591 60.4% 378 38.7% 9 0.9%
AUGUST 957 -2.1% 560 58.5% 392 41.0% 5 0.5%
SEPTEMBER 895 -6.5% 528 59.0% 355 39.7% 12 1.3%
